cops in lieu of orig.

SANITARY SEWERS REMEDIAL MEASURES PLAN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Name:	UK Trunk A	UK Trunk A					
Contractor:	Tribute Con	Tribute Contracting & Consulting LLC					
Contract Number:	Bid # 78-2016, RES #454-2016						
RMP Project ID:	TB-4						
Change Order ID Number:	2						
Applicable Tier:	1		·				
CHANGE ORDER DETAILS							
CHANGE ORDER DETAILS							
Contract Amount	\$2,767,032.00		365				
Original Contract Amount:	\$2,767,032.00	Original Contract Time	365				
Change in Contract							
Amount		Change in Contract Time	_57				
New Contract Amount:	\$2,767,032.00	2,767,032.00 New Contract Time					
See Attached Forms.							
REQUIRED SIGNATURES							
Tier 1 Vernou Azun	do	3./6./	8				
Remedial Measures Plan or	Construction Mai	nager Date					
Tier 2							
Remedial Measures Plan or	nager Date						
Director of the Division of W	Date						
Director of the Division of P	Date						
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL N	NOTIFICATION						
<u>Diara Williams</u> Employee Submitting Notific	ration	<u>3-15-</u>	-18				
runbiohee annimittiilik Motiik	Lativii	Date					

		ORDER NO	2	
CONTRACT CHANGE	ORDER	DATE		
		STATE	August 25, 20	17
			Kentucky	···-
CONTRACT FOR LFUCG Trunk A Sewer		COUNTY	Fayette	
OWNER				
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government				
To Tribute Contracting & Consulting LLC				
(Co. You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the	ntractor) contract plans	s and specifications:		
Description of Changes		DECREASE	INCREAS	ŧΕ
(Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached)		in Contract Price	in Contract I	Price
Revised contract completion date to October 26, 2017 due to non-paved site restorations.				
TOTALS		\$0.00		\$0.00
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE				
JUSTIFICATION				
Non-paved site restorations				
				naidhlithe an
The amount of the Contract will be (Decreased) (Increased	i) (Unchanged	d) By The Sum Of:		·····
		Dollars ().
The Contract Total Including this and previous Change Orde	are Will Re			
The Contract Total Melading and provides Change Crac	113 VVIII DC.			
		Dollars ().
The Contract Period Provided for Completion Will Be (Incre This Document will become a supplement to the contract an			<u>57</u>	Days.
Requested 22			8/28/	フフ
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Recommended			(Date) 48/29/	
MSE OLKENTUCKY, Inc.			(Date)	
Accepted Thoute Contracting & Consulting LLC			(Date)	
and the state of t				



CHARLES MARTIN DIRECTOR WATER QUALITY

Memorandum

To: Urban County Council

Martha Allen, Council Clerk

From: Diann Williams 7 6

Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

Date: March 13, 2018

Re: Change Order No. 2 for the UK Trunk A RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order No. 2 for the UK Trunk A Remedial Measures Project. The result of the attached change order is a net increase of 57 calendar days to the contract final completion date. The final completion date will be October 26, 2017. This does not change the amount of the contract.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pc: Vernon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager

Dowell Hoskins-Squier, Commissioner of Environmental Quality

Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality

Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator

File

